COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

COOCHBEHAR

RANCHAMN BARMA

UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F291.V1/REG/1252-21



NOTIFICATION COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES

It is notified for information to all concerned that the Inauguration Programme and Introductory Class regarding the Certificate and Diploma Course of Folk and Creative Dance, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University will commence on and from 07.09.2021 (11:30 AM) through online mode.

All the students who have taken admission in Certificate and Diploma Course of Folk and Creative Dance are requested to attend classes.

The link for Online Class is: meet.google.com/cws-wagi-ohp

For Registrar
Registrar
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Co-ordinator, Certificate and Diploma Course of Folk and Creative Dance, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 7. Guard File.

